s161110cl - Madeira 2016 - Open Pairs
2016-11-08 - 10

83 tables, 165 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 26. Average: 2002,0. Bye (*) awards recorded percentage.
Average+/=/- awards at least 60 / exactly 50 / at most 40 %.

Result
Session 1

Rank Pair
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11
12
13
14
15

16
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22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
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32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
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44
45

167

90
104
201
174

101
1
70

230

221

14
69
166
61
10

168
170
222
162
147

223

1
227
204
105

67
164
206

114

24
VAl
154
42
124

13
133
233
130

87

62
113
150

47

93

Score

2912,5
2853,4
2573,0
2550,3
2537,8 *

2518,0
2512,4
2486, 1
2479,8
2478,9

2467, 1
2451,9
2448,7 *
2448, 1
24443

2428,0 *
2422,9 *
2409,2
2406,9 *
2406,6

2401,0
2390,3
2380,0
2379,5
2345,4

2344,9
2336,3 *
2334,5
2323, 1
2308,6

2302,5
2291,4
2290,3
2289,2
2288,7

2284,0
2269, 1
2266, 1
2259,7
2258,5

2254,6
2238,4
2235,4
2225,5
2185,9

%

72,74
71,26
64,26
63,69
63,38

62,89
62,75
62,09
61,93
61,91

61,62
61,24
61,16
61,14
61,05

60,64
60,51
60,17
60,11
60,11

59,97
59,70
59,44
59,43
58,58

58,56
58,35
58,30
58,02
57,66

57,51
57,23
57,20
57,17
57,16

57,04
56,67
56,60
56,44
56,41

56,31
55,90
55,83
55,58
54,59

Name

Massimiliano Di Franco - Andrea Manno
Gregers Bjarnarson - Anders Hagen
Sveinn R Eiriksson - Bjarni Einarsson
Thomas Burg - Ulrike Schreckenberger
Peder Skaj - Peter Bertheau

Niels Steenstrup Zeeberg - Peter Fredin
Signe Buus Thomsen - Susanne Buus Thomsen
Reinaldo Timéteo - Antonio Campos Palma
Andreas Babsch - Peter Steiner

Y Khanukova - V Khanukov

Virginia Chediak - Bodil Oigarden
Ilse-Betina Artmer - Joseph Simon
Robert Franzel - Alexander Milavec
Sebastian Reim - Matthias Schueller
Slavi Matakiev - Grigor Gegov

Waseem Naqvi - Eliran Argeliza
Andrei Kavalenka - Aleh Tsimakhovich
Jean-Francois Lacan - Philippe Cronier

Trudy van den Bichelaer - Robert van den Bichelaer

Saha Ouda - Hans Kreuning

Igor Kravchenko - Serguei Poletaev

Carlos Pellegrini - Felix Zimmermann
Adalsteinn Jorgensen - Svala K Palsdottir
Nadia Bekkouche - Flemming Danielsen
Halldor Svanbergsson - Kristinn Kristinsson

Arild Aarmot - Simon Lovik

Connie Goldberg - Kauko Koistinen
Maria Bender - Stefania Sigurbjorsdotir
Inez Van Eijck - Willem Van Eijck
Simon Ortmann - Daniel Bang-Ortmann

Ronny Jorstdad - Kaj Jorstad

Alec Smalley - Barbara Lewis

Manuel Oliveira - Jorge Cruzeiro

Mary Gordon-Smith - Stefano Tommasini
John Vaage - John Herland

Ilya Feranchuck - Maris Purgailis
Flemming Poulsen - Stig Farholt

Mads Eyde - Mikael Rimstedt

Flora Zarkesch - Robert Boeddeker
Barbara Von Kleist - Sabine Wiirdermann

Lone Kiaer - Jeppe Juhl

Bjorn Sture Valen - Erik Dahl
Clas Nyberg - Vesa Leskela
Mark Thiele - Renée Verdegaal
Anne Schoonen - Mark Kaptein

FPB 400 Associacao de Bridge da Madeira

M-ID

8351 8445
9420 8915
9233 8425
8984 9492
8836 9283

8905 9321
8909 8388
1670 2156
9491 8945
8336 8337

9299 9359
9465 9464
9415 8444
9409 9374
8364 8365

8390 8369
9411 9433
8415 8416
8304 8305
8331 8883

8354 8355
8839 8840
8301 9329
9445 9259
9375 9290

9212 8463
3529 9308
9288 8384
8450 8451
8911 8395

9470 9210
8467 8468

153 703
8402 8403
8373 8374

8325 8326
8866 9266
9322 8411
8946 8947
8426 8427

8828 8358
9211 8961
8438 8409
9430 8891
8310 8311



s161110cl - Madeira 2016 - Open Pairs
2016-11-08 - 10

83 tables, 165 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 26. Average: 2002,0. Bye (*) awards recorded percentage.
Average+/=/- awards at least 60 / exactly 50 / at most 40 %.

Result
Session 1

Rank Pair

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

28
129
144
121

64

29
141
171
110

224
192
106
131

84

173
207

27

151
165
127

52
128

228
108
107
112
169

23
181
134

86

30

231
50
33
26

126
53
88

125

189

Score

2177,1
2169,8
2167,5
2167,2
2166,6

2163,2
2159,2
2154,2
2153,8
2147,0

2139,7
2139,5
2123,2
2111,2
2111,0

2086, 1
2057,6
2055,4
2043,8
2023,9

2021,0
2019,6
2016,3
2014,7
2012,2

2001, 1
1999, 1
1996,3
1991,7
1991,1

1990, 1
1989,3
1988,3
1986, 1
1983,9

1977,1
1973,5
1973,2
1970,5
1968,8

1967,7
1967,1
1964,8
1963,9
1961,6

%

54,37
54,19
54,13
54,13
54,11

54,03
53,93
53,80
53,79
53,62

53,44
53,43
53,03
52,73
52,72

52,10
51,39
51,33
51,04
50,55

50,48
50,44
50,36
50,32
50,25

49,98
49,93
49,86
49,74
49,73

49,70
49,68
49,66
49,60
49,55

49,38
49,29
49,28
49,21
49,17

49,14
49,13
49,07
49,05
48,99

Name

Lisbeth Eide - Arne Andreasen

Larysa Kuzniatsova - Sidortsava Valiantsina
Margit Straeter - Bernhard Straeter
Gunnar Thordarson - Eyjolfur Magnusson
Bengt Emanuelsson - Haakan Tjarnemo

Geir Engebretsen - Haldis Guttormsen
Emil Buus - Johanne Bilde

Gisli Thorarinsson - Thordur Sigurdsson
Hans Metselaar - Leo Huvers

Carlos Luiz - Miguel Teixeira

Julius Sigurjonsson - Karlis Rubins
Sanna Kitti - Kirsi Virtanen
Kathryn Hertz - Eckhard Bohlke
Tineke Poland - Frits Gootjes

Jan Mikkeisen - Sverre Johnsen

Roswitha Hornlein - Peter Zelnik
Alfried Bocker - Gabi Schneider
Bjorg Houmoller - Jonas Houmoller
Aida Jansma - Jan Jansma

Diana Harris - Paul Gagné

Toine van Hoof - Janine Van Ipenburg
Lisbeth Grove - Katrine Marternsen-Larsen
Renate Hansen - Dieter Schulz

Adrian Potcovaru - Laurentio Potcovaru
Roennaug Asla - Svein Markussen

Gabriella Parra - Marcel Winkel

Karl Gretar Karlsson - Johann Aevarsson
Paul Fenn - Monique Leblanc

Margit Daschiel - Gerald Daschiel

Lee Rosenthal - Marcia Green

Gitte Hecht-Johansen - Szczepan Smoczynski
Mike Rense - Jan De Winter

Eva Sternfeld - Peter Gyimesi

Fabio Fernandes - Nuno D Martins

Henning Ostergaard - Lars Blakset

Maria do Rosario Bouchet - Margarida Alves Correia
Anne Schaltz - Troels Kristensen

Anne-Lill Hellemann - Rolf Tolle

Svetomir Gotzov - Tihomir Takov

Knut Kiste - Tomas Ruth

Anténio Valente - Robert Snapper
Egil Hansen - Svein-Harald Riisnas
Liet Relou - Peer Relou

Pirjo Juuri-Oja - Erkki Juuri-Oja
John Freitas - José A Fernandes

FPB 400 Associacao de Bridge da Madeira

M-ID

9302 8852
9412 8436
8434 8435
9234 8321
8322 8323

8332 9319
8342 8341
9217 9224
9262 8895

700 1993

8396 8419
8446 8408
9268 9269
8978 8977
8423 8424

8448 8449
8974 8975
8392 8393
8880 8881
8452 8453

8439 8440
9216 8372
9249 9248
8356 8357
9325 9326

8379 9273
8319 8407
8428 8429
8430 8431
8348 8347

9366 9367
8334 8335
8441 8442
2890 2678
9406 8455

2800 2466
8897 8896
9346 9345
8339 8340
9335 9334

697 775
9338 8469
8327 8328
8306 8307
2575 1997



s161110cl - Madeira 2016 - Open Pairs
2016-11-08 - 10

83 tables, 165 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 26. Average: 2002,0. Bye (*) awards recorded percentage.
Average+/=/- awards at least 60 / exactly 50 / at most 40 %.

Result
Session 1

Rank Pair

91
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135

146
94
132
31
111

21
225
34
44
54

213
232
210
68
22

184
148
11
122
51

45
182

46
142

193
74
72

143

205

183
25
91

102

109

43
203
149

81
212

191
73
163
66
161

Score

1945,9
1944,9
1944, 1
1943,0
1938,7

1923,6
1917,1
1900,9
1895, 1
1893,4

1884,8
1884,0
1883,5
1880,7
1878,3

1872,4
1870,8
1866,7
1862,0
1861,2

1857,6
1856,3
1851,0
1844,9
1843,2

1838,9
1836,9
1832,3
1827,9
1827,0

1821,9
1815,2
1812,7
1812,5
1802,3

1801,8
1791,8
1785,8
1785,2
1778,4

1777,3
1766,3
1765,5 *
1762,0
1756,2 *

%

48,60
48,57
48,55
48,53
48,42

48,04
47,88
47,47
47,33
47,29

47,07
47,05
47,04
46,97
46,91

46,76
46,72
46,62
46,50
46,48

46,39
46,36
46,23
46,08
46,03

45,93
45,88
45,76
45,65
45,63

45,50
45,34
45,27
45,27
45,01

45,00
44,75
44,60
44,59
44,42

44,39
44,11
44,09
44,01
43,86

Name

Frank-Christian Otto - Anne Heyl

Gabriel Gislason - Gisli Steingrimsson
Henrique Ribeiro - Pedro Morgado

Olof Thorsteindottir - Gudny Gudjonsdottir
Maria F Vasconcelos Dias - Nuno Baltazar

Sjoerd Zandvoort - Fredrik Magendans
Elisabeth Lach - Ulrike Sander-Reis
Mouchette Velraeds - Marilyn Hari-Stougie
Jodo Machado - José Macedo

Sophie Leroux - Francis Gouffé

Ellen Vigmostad - Harald Nordby
Siegliende Svensson - Gunnar von Kleist
Wiveca Jongeneel - Jos Winkelman

Ulla Korre Pedersen - Eric Korre Horten
Ragnheidur Haraldsdottir - Rosemary Shaw

Peter Basse - Peter Teisen

Francoise Ingelbert - Michel Ingelbert
Lucia Grosmann - Han Bégas

Ronald Halkes - Loes Jansen

Doris Lamb - Edith Wassmuth

Dominique Custers - José A Pereira

Aase Mogstad - Eirin Halvorsen

Sybil Muller-Maubach - Rosemarie Roderburg
Miguel T Ascencao - Ricardo Fernandes
Robbie de Koster - Dafydd Williams

José Carlos Henriques - Rui Pinto

Tyge Fogh - Rasmus Nielsen

Gerard Limmen - George Schipper

Jasper Williams - Peter Zwart

Harpa Fold Ingolfsdottir - Sigthrudur Blondal

Luis M Silva - Nuno Pereira

Isabel Manso - José Lima

Hoskuldur Gunnarsson - Sveinbjorn Eyjolfsson
Daniele Logothetis-Simon - Alex Logothetis
Nora Gabler - Ingrid Hlavicza

Charlotte Monberg - Jacob Monberg
V Kristjonsdottir - B Theodorsson
Hans Van Ommeren - Arjen Salari
Charlotte Brandgaard - Peter Farholt
Tehanne Collard - Benedicte Cronier

Vegard Gjelstad - Vetle Skori

Mihaela Comanescu - Lucian Comanescu
Johann Stefansson - Thorvaldur Palmason
Gero Artmer - Rui Moniz

Gabriele Cappeller - Joachim Cappeller

FPB 400 Associacao de Bridge da Madeira

M-ID

8317 8316
9293 9294
2370 2062
8338 9304
2769 1185

8876 8877
8380 8381
8385 8386
2060 1998
3722 3723

9260 9261
9483 9484
8889 8890
9214 9215
8366 9303

8910 8401
8809 8810
9203 9204
8432 8433
8359 8360

3161 2941
9246 9315
9264 9265
1992 696
8399 8400

508 120
8941 8404
9106 9107
8844 8845
9313 8361

2704 2682

988 571
8330 8329
9252 9440
9242 9243

8345 8346
8417 8418
9419 8437
8849 8387
8421 8422

8851 8320
8370 8371
8405 8406
9291 3004
8972 8973



s161110cl - Madeira 2016 - Open Pairs
2016-11-08 - 10

83 tables, 165 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 26. Average: 2002,0. Bye (*) awards recorded percentage.
Average+/=/- awards at least 60 / exactly 50 / at most 40 %.

Result
Session 1

Rank Pair

136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165

49
188
63
32
187

186
82
3
145
65

123
152
85
92
209

83
172
211
103
229

208
226
153
185

9

202
190
12
48
89

Score

1751,9
1738,4
1731,9
1724,3
1717,0

1709,9
1672,4
1670,5
1661,6
1654,8

1647,6
1647,0
1642,0
1628,7
1612,5

1610,4
1606,0
1577,8
1560,3
1551,3

1542,2
1528,0
1525,9
1519,3
1467,9

1422,3
1389,1
1302,3
1263,8
1238,8

*

%

43,75
43,42
43,26
43,06
42,88

42,70
41,77
41,72
41,50
41,33

41,15
41,13
41,01
40,68
40,27

40,22
40,11
39,41
38,97
38,74

38,52
38,16
38,11
37,95
36,66

35,52
34,69
32,53
31,56
30,94

Name

0Odd A Mollersen - Oyvind Brudevold
Gerwin Middelkoop - Pim Vermeulen
Klaus Lindner - Agnes Lischka-Lindner
Joop Mevius - Gerrit Neppelenbroek
OLlli Puurtinen - Alberto Nobre

Bruno Abreu - Goncalo Esmeraldo

David Ludviksson - Emma Axelsdottir

Ingibjorg Gudmundsdottir - Hulda Hjalmarsdottir
Jutta Bartley - Gareth Bartley

Sharon Lowensteijn - Ingeborg Slikker

Sigrun Thorvardsdottir - Sigridur Fridriksdottir
Pierewiet Krenning - Ria Bartolomij

Erik Slump - Petra Erne

Isabel Sarmento - Miguel Sarmento

Unnar Gudmundsson - Kristin Oskarsdottir

Sabine Melcher - Silvia Klasberg-Brawanski
Frederico Teixeira - Luis A Correia

Marion Broderick - Pedro Nunes

José M Freitas - Nuno Menezes
Gudmundur Snorrason - Anne Nielsen

Pia Cremer - Christina Altman

Magnus Asgrimsson - Thorsteinn Bergsson
Tatyana Udaltsova - Liudmila Nestsiazonak
Mirjam Abraham - Ludger Silva

Hrafnildur Skuladottir - Gudmundur Johannsson

Mariana Leitao - Frederico Palma
Markazyta Nikitsenka - Aksana Chuzakova
Monika Tekampe - Rita Ulbricht

Edith Wendling - Barbara Olszewski
Gardy Machemer - Heidrun Steuernagel

FPB 400 Associacao de Bridge da Madeira

M-ID

9479 8466
9439 9438
8459 8460
8457 8458
3632 1920

2710 2574
9222 9223
8302 8303
9327 9328
8461 8462

9240 9309
8936 9256
8368 8367
3018 1562
8309 8308

8397 8398
2394 2576
8410 2118
2830 3077
8344 8343

9477 8420
8389 8391
8375 8376
8443 9471
9254 9255

2861 2740
8377 8378
8454 8456
8464 8465
8382 8383



